Section 106

ote The copy account must ba
sthenticatad by the written signatura(s}
tthe Liquddator(s)

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting In a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 0 6
-

insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Compames

Company Number

05707132

Name of Company

CEUK Assets Limited

|Ae Jamie Playford
2-4 Queen Strest
Norwich

Norfolk

NR2 4SQ

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly -held-emsummoned for 04 October 2012
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s
attached) laid before 1t showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of, and that the-eame~
was-dona-aeeordingly-i no guorum was present at the meehing,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held-en'summoned for 04 October 2012
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insotvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of and that the-same-wac-dene-accordirgly/no quorum was prasent at the meeting
The meeting was held at 2-4 Queen Street, Norwich, NR2 45Q

The report covers the period from 08/12/2011 (commencement of winding up) to 04/10/2012 (close of winding
up)

The outcome of the meeting (Including any resolutions passed at the meeting) was as follows

The Liquidator obtained his release from office

Slg o Date 04 Qctober 2012

/1

Parkef Andrews Limited
2-4 Queen Strest

IR

TUESDAY

Ref CO014/JP/KHTR/AH
09/10/2012 #134

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




CEUK Assets Limited

(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 8 December 2011 To 4 October 2012

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

Sof AL £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Third Party Contnbutions 12,000 00
NIL Shares & Investments - BSP Engineen NIL
NIL Shares & Investments - Westway Prect NIL
12,000 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S of A 10,000 00
irrecoverable VAT 2,000 00
(12,000 00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(100) Contingent landlord guarantor NIL
(594,134 00) CNC Machine Tools Limited NiIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(594,235 00) NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Note

Jamie Playford
Liquidator

04 Qctober 2012 09 07



. 2-4 Queen Street
Norwich
N PARKER NRZ 45Q
A N D R EWS T 01603 284284
. F 08450 943906
E info@parkerandrews co uk

LICENSED INSOLVENCY PRACTITIONERS ® BUSINESS RECOVERY @ INSOLVENCY @ TURNARQUND

Please contact Anne-Marie Harding
Telephone 01603 284284
Emal ah@parkerandrews co uk
Our Ref JP/KH/AH/TR/C0O014/Reports
TCO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS Your Ref
Date 4 October 2012

Dear Sirs
CEUK ASSETS LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION (“the Company”)

Further to my appointment as Liquidator of the Company on 8 December 2011, this 1s my final report to
creditors

Financial Qutcome

I enclose a final receipts and payments account which provides a companson to the figures on the original
Statement of Affairs prepared by the directors Where there 1s a significant vanation, this 1s explained below

A third party made a contnbution of £12,000 which met the expenses of the hquidation
Creditors’ Clams
There are no Preferential Creditors as there were no employees

Unsecured creditors on the Statement of Affairs were £594,135 | have received clams of £727,217 15 but
due to the level of realisations it I1s not possible to pay any dividend to unsecured creditors

Investigations into Directors’ Conduct

I have investigated the conduct of all directors who held office in the three years pnor tc my appointment and
filed my report with the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills {“BIS™) as required by the Company
Directors Disqualification Act 1986 The content of that report remains confidential between myself and BIS

Remuneration and Disbursements

At the creditors’ meeting held on 8 December 2011 creditors approved my firm's costs of £10,000, plus VAT
m respect of the Section 98 meeting and this has been settled from third party realisations

In addition, creditors resolved that my remuneration as Liguidator be fixed by reference to time properly
spent In attending to matters ansing In the iquidation It 1s the prachice of this firm not to recharge the cost of
stattonery, printing, telephones, faxes, post and similar items | enclose a SIP9 time cost summary which
shows the amount of ime incurred and the total Liquidator’'s fees and disbursements drawn by this firm
If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact Anne-Marne Harding at this office

Yours faithfully

Jamie Playford masre mira
Liquidator

Invatuncy o CAMBRIDGE @ IPSWICH @ LONDON @ NORWICH
@ Practitionrs @3\ RESCUE INSOLVENGY
Aviaition W www parkerandrews.co uk RGN & REscus
Jamie Playford MABRP MIPA Is an Insolvency Praciitienar hcensed by the Insalvency Praciiioners Assoctation and wheh acung as Administrator or L2 gl

Recewer acls as agent of the company and contracts without parsonal kability WINNERM_
Parker Andrews Limited 1s registered in England & Wales nurnber C7307883 M Registered office 2 4 Queen Street Norwich NR2 45Q _ Tmemmer




CEUK Assets Limited
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 08M12/2011 From 08/12/2011
of Affairs To 04/10/2012 To 04/10/2012
ASSET REALISATIONS
Third Party Contributions 12,000 00 12,000 00
NIL Shares & Investments - BSP Engineer NIL NIL
NIL Shares & Investments - Westway Preci NIL NIL
12,000 00 12,000 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S of A 10,000 00 10,000 00
Irrecoverable VAT 2,000 00 2,000 00
(12,000 00) (12,000 00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{1 00) Contingent landlord guarantor NIL NIL
(594,134 00) CNC Machine Tools Limited NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{594,235 00) NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 504

Jamie Playford

Liguidator

04 October 2012 09 24



52 60 2102 $290190 +0 00 | UoisIap | Jo | abeg
000 POWe) SPIOWORINGS|] €101
o poLlLR|D S004 |BjO)
(22147 00 S0P 06 £Z i 0o rk [1o41] 002 SInoH roj
000 000 0o o 000 000 neo Buipes1
0000} 0002 o wo 0Zo 000 000 $)astY JO uoesi|eay
6 9Z1L 00 ces e 050 08¢ [1:41] 00 suonebBnssau|
oF €91 W 5T oz 000 09 0oL 000 S01IpALD
0005 000z oo oF 0 000 000 e0o sislep sypedg ased
00 Lt 0050z 0051 0L obg 06 ¥ ¢ 18 Bunue|d g uonENSILWPY
{3) omy Heig Woddng sjRuoIsSe oI
Aunop eBaiony {3 190y sun) RINOH EI0L '§ SJURISISSY lojuag Ieylo Jefieuey dsuped UOIIIUN Y SUOA JO UOREIRERID

~

2102/0L/v0 oL 1102/21/80 wolg

150d @pog ysloid

pap S1I9SSY MN3AD - #1000

Arewwng 3509 g swi] 6dIS - Aug awiy



